
3131223333 Form 540NR  2022  Side 1

•

•••

•

Fi
lin

g
 

S
ta

tu
s

6 If someone can claim you (or your spouse/RDP) as a dependent, check the box here. See instr.. . . . . . .      6

E
xe

m
p

ti
o

n
s

▶ For line 7, line 8, line 9, and line 10: Multiply the number you enter in the box by the pre-printed dollar amount for that line.
Whole dollars only

7 Personal: If you checked box 1, 3, or 4 above, enter 1 in the box. If you
checked box 2 or 5, enter 2. If you checked the box on line 6, see instructions. 7 X  $140 =

X  $140 =

X  $140 =

$

$

$

8 Blind: If you (or your spouse/RDP) are visually impaired, enter 1; 
if both are visually impaired, enter 2 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   8

9 Senior: If you (or your spouse/RDP) are 65 or older, enter 1;  
if both are 65 or older, enter 2. See instructions.. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          9

10 Dependents: Do not include yourself or your spouse/RDP.
Dependent 1 Dependent 2 Dependent 3

First Name

Last Name

SSN. See 
instructions.

Dependent's 
relationship 
to you

California Nonresident or Part-Year 
Resident Income Tax Return

1 Single

2

3

Married/RDP filing jointly. See instr.

Married/RDP filing separately. 

4 Head of household (with qualifying person). See instructions.

5

If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here. . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            

Enter spouse’s/RDP’s SSN or ITIN above and full name here

See instructions.

TAXABLE YEAR 

2022
CALIFORNIA  FORM 

540NR

•Total dependent exemptions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      10 X  $433 = $

Qualifying surviving spouse/RDP. Enter year spouse/RDP died.

Your first name Initial Last name Suffix Your SSN or ITIN

If joint tax return, spouse’s/RDP’s first name Initial Last name Suffix Spouse’s/RDP’s SSN or ITIN

Additional information (see instructions) PBA code

Street address (number and street) or PO box Apt. no/ste. no. PMB/private mailbox

City (If you have a foreign address, see instructions) State ZIP code

Foreign country name Foreign province/state/county Foreign postal code

A

R

RP

Check here if this is an AMENDED return. Fiscal year filers only: Enter month of year end: month________ year 2023.

D
at

e 
o

f 
B

ir
th Your DOB (mm/dd/yyyy)

•
Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy)

•

P
ri

o
r 

N
am

e Your prior name (see instructions)

•
Spouse’s/RDP’s prior name (see instructions)

•

Adv
an

ce
 D

raf
t 

as
 of

 09
/28

/22

V8171, Monica Smith, Tax Forms Development & Distribution, x7720
Line
Do not reproduce.

V8171, Monica Smith, Tax Forms Development & Distribution, x7720
Line



3132223333Side 2  Form 540NR  2022

•

•

•

•

•

• • •

• • •

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

$11 Exemption amount: Add line 7 through line 10. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                        11

To
ta

l T
ax

ab
le

 In
co

m
e

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

12 Total California wages from your federal  
Form(s) W-2, box 16. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         12

13 Enter federal AGI from federal Form 1040, 1040-SR, or 1040-NR, line 11  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              13
14 California adjustments – subtractions. Enter the amount from Schedule CA (540NR),  

Part II, line 27, column B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    14
15 Subtract line 14 from line 13. If less than zero, enter the result in parentheses.  

See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                           15
16 California adjustments – additions. Enter the amount from Schedule CA (540NR), Part II, 

line 27, column C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                          16

17

32

35

37

40

42

51

52
53

50

41

39

36

38

18

19

Adjusted gross income from all sources. Combine line 15 and line 16  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .               

CA adjusted gross income from Schedule CA 
(540NR), Part IV, line 1. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  

CA Taxable Income from Schedule CA (540NR), Part IV, line 5 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     

CA Tax Before Exemption Credits. Multiply line 35 by line 36  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

CA Regular Tax Before Credits. Subtract line 39 from line 37. If less than zero, enter -0- . . . 

Add line 40 and line 41  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                   

Credit for joint custody head of household. 
See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         

Credit for dependent parent. See instructions . . .  
Credit for senior head of household. 
See instructions.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                        

Nonrefundable Child and Dependent Care Expenses Credit. See instructions. 
Attach form FTB 3506 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                    

Tax. See instructions. Check the box if from:

CA Prorated Exemption Credits. Multiply line 11 by line 38. 
If the amount on line 13 is more than $229,908, see instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   

CA Tax Rate. Divide line 31 by line 19  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     

CA Exemption Credit Percentage. Divide line 35 by line 19. 
If more than 1, enter 1.0000  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             

Enter the larger of: Your California itemized deductions from Schedule CA (540NR), 
Part III, line 30; OR Your California standard deduction. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . .            
Subtract line 18 from line 17. This is your total taxable income. If less than zero, 
enter -0- . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                              

17

32

35

37

40

42

51

52

53

50

41

39

36

38

18

19

C
A

 T
ax

ab
le

 In
co

m
e

31 Tax. Check the box if from:
Tax Table Tax Rate Schedule

FTB 3800 FTB 3803. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                31

.

.

Schedule G-1 FTB 5870A

S
p

ec
ia

l C
re

d
it

s

54 Credit percentage. Enter the amount from line 38 here. 
If more than 1, enter 1.0000. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                54 .

. 0055 Credit amount. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                              55

Your name: Your SSN or ITIN:

Adv
an

ce
 D

raf
t 

as
 of

 09
/28

/22



3133223333 Form 540NR  2022  Side 3

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

S
p

ec
ia

l C
re

d
it

s 
co

n
ti

n
u

ed

.

.

.

.

.

.

00

00

00

00

00

00

60	 To claim more than two credits. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                

61	 Nonrefundable Renter’s Credit. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

62	 Add line 50 and line 55 through 61. These are your total credits . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     

63	 Subtract line 62 from line 42. If less than zero, enter -0-  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                          

58	 Enter credit name

59	 Enter credit name

60

61

62

63

58

59

code

code

and amount . . . 

and amount . . . 

O
th

er
 T

ax
es

.

.

.

.

00

00

00

00

71	 Alternative Minimum Tax. Attach Schedule P (540NR) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            

72	 Mental Health Services Tax. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   

73	 Other taxes and credit recapture. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

74	 Add line 63, line 71, line 72, and line 73. This is your total tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

71

72

73

74

P
ay

m
en

ts

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

81	 California income tax withheld. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

82	 2022 CA estimated tax and other payments. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       

83	 Withholding (Form 592-B and/or Form 593). See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                      

84	 Excess SDI (or VPDI) withheld. See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

85	 Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC). See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

88	 Add line 81 through line 87. These are your total payments. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . .          

	 Individual Shared Responsibility (ISR) Penalty. See instructions  . . . . . . .     

92	� Payments after Individual Shared Responsibility Penalty. If line 88 is more than line 91, 
subtract line 91 from line 88 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                

93	� Individual Shared Responsibility Penalty Balance. If line 91 is more than line 88, 
subtract line 88 from line 91 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                                

86	 Young Child Tax Credit (YCTC). See instructions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 

87	 Foster Youth Tax Credit (FYTC). See instructions .  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

81

82

83

84

85

88

91

92

93

86

87

.

.

00

00

101	 Overpaid tax. If line 92 is more than line 74, subtract line 74 from line 92 . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

102	 Amount of line 101 you want applied to your 2023 estimated tax . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    

101

102

Your name: Your SSN or ITIN:

91	 �If you and your household had full-year health care coverage, check the box. 
See instructions. Medicare Part A or C coverage is qualifying health care coverage. . . . . . . . . .        • 
If you did not check the box, see instructions.

IS
R

 P
en

al
ty

•

O
ve

rp
ai

d
 T

ax
/T

ax
 D

u
e

• 00

• . 00103	 Overpaid tax available this year. Subtract line 102 from line 101 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                       103

Adv
an

ce
 D

raf
t 

as
 of

 09
/28

/22

Erika LaCour, TFDD, x2902
Oval
please move the check box one grid over to the right, so that it starts within vertical grid #59 and ends within vertical grid #61.

Keying symbol should stay where it's at and please make sure nothing else moves.



3134223333Side 4  Form 540NR  2022

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

California Peace Officer Memorial Foundation Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . .        

Keep Arts in Schools Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           

California Sea Otter Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                            

Suicide Prevention Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                             

California Cancer Research Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Prevention of Animal Homelessness and Cruelty Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . .      

California Breast Cancer Research Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 

School Supplies for Homeless Children Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

California Senior Citizen Advocacy Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                 

California Firefighters’ Memorial Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                  

State Parks Protection Fund/Parks Pass Purchase . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

Native California Wildlife Rehabilitation Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .             

Emergency Food for Families Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                     

Protect Our Coast and Oceans Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    

Rape Kit Backlog Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                              

Add amounts in code 400 through code 446. This is your total contribution . . . . . . . . . . . . .          

408

425

410

444

413

431

405

422

438

406

423

439

407

424

440

120120

C
o

n
tr

ib
u

ti
o

n
s

Your name: Your SSN or ITIN:

Code Amount

•

•

•

.

.

.

00

00

00

California Seniors Special Fund. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                               

Alzheimer’s Disease and Related Dementia Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund  . . . . . . . . . . . .          

Rare and Endangered Species Preservation Voluntary Tax Contribution Program . . . . . . . . .       

400

401

403

. 00104	 Tax due. If line 92 is less than line 74, subtract line 92 from line 74 . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                    104

Mental Health Crisis Prevention Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund.  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                   

California Community and Neighborhood Tree Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund . . . . . . . . . .         

445

446

•

•

• . 00
121 AMOUNT YOU OWE. Add line 93, line 104, and line 120. See instructions. Do not send cash. 

Mail to:  FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, PO BOX 942867, SACRAMENTO CA 94267-0001. . . . . .     121

A
m

o
u

n
t

Yo
u

 O
w

e

Pay Online – Go to ftb.ca.gov/pay for more information.

Adv
an

ce
 D

raf
t 

as
 of

 09
/28

/22



3135223333 Form 540NR  2022  Side 5

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

• •

••

• • •

Your name: Your SSN or ITIN:

.

.

.

00

00

00

122

124

123

Interest, late return penalties, and late payment penalties . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                         

Total amount due. See instructions. Enclose, but do not staple, any payment . . . . . . . . . . . .          

Underpayment of estimated tax. 

Check the box:

122

124

123FTB 5805 attached FTB 5805F attached . . . . . . . . . . .          

In
te

re
st

 a
n

d
 

P
en

al
ti

es
R

ef
u

n
d

 a
n

d
 D

ir
ec

t 
D

ep
o

si
t

.

.

.

00

00

00

125 REFUND OR NO AMOUNT DUE. Subtract line 120 from line 103. See instructions.

125

126

127

Mail to: FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, PO BOX 942840, SACRAMENTO CA 94240-0001.  . . . . .   

Fill in the information to authorize direct deposit of your refund into one or two accounts. Do not attach a voided check or a deposit slip. 
See instructions. Have you verified the routing and account numbers? Use whole dollars only.
All or the following amount of my refund (line 125) is authorized for direct deposit into the account shown below:

Routing number

Routing number

Type

Type

Checking

Checking

Savings

Savings

Account number

Account number

Direct deposit amount

Direct deposit amount

The remaining amount of my refund (line 125) is authorized for direct deposit into the account shown below:

IMPORTANT: Attach a copy of your complete federal return.

Our privacy notice can be found in annual tax booklets or online. Go to ftb.ca.gov/privacy to learn about our privacy policy statement, or go to ftb.ca.gov/forms and search for 1131 
to locate FTB 1131 EN-SP, Franchise Tax Board Privacy Notice on Collection. To request this notice by mail, call 800.338.0505 and enter form code 948 when instructed.  
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have examined this tax return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my 
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Sign 
Here
It is unlawful 
to forge a 
spouse’s/
RDP’s 
signature.

Joint tax 
return? 
See 
instructions.

Your signature Date Spouse’s/RDP’s signature (if a joint tax return, both must sign)

Your email address. Enter only one email address.

Print Third Party Designee’s Name

Firm’s name (or yours, if self-employed)

Firm’s address

Paid preparer’s signature (declaration of preparer is based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge)

Preferred phone number

Telephone Number

PTIN

Firm’s FEIN

Yes NoDo you want to allow another person to discuss this tax return with us? See instructions . . . . .    

Vo
te

r 
In

fo
.

For voter registration information, check the box and go to sos.ca.gov/elections. See instructions  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .              

Adv
an

ce
 D

raf
t 

as
 of

 09
/28

/22




