TAXABLE YEAR

2022

CALIFORNIA FORM

California Nonresident or Part-Year Resident Income Tax Return

51	U	M	D
J4	v	14	п

If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	A R
Additional information (see instructions) PBA code Street address (number and street) or PO box Apt. no/ste. no. PMB/private mailbox City (If you have a foreign address, see instructions) Statis. ZiP code Foreign postal code Foreign province/state/county Foreign province/state/county Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions) If your California filling status is different from your federal filling status, check the lox here 1 Single 4 Read of household (with qualifying person). See instructions. See instructions. 3 Married/RDP filling separately, Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	R
Additional information (see instructions) PBA code Street address (number and street) or PO box Apt. no/ste. no. PMB/private mailbox City (If you have a foreign address, see instructions) Statis. ZiP code Foreign postal code Foreign province/state/county Foreign province/state/county Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions) If your California filling status is different from your federal filling status, check the lox here 1 Single 4 Read of household (with qualifying person). See instructions. See instructions. 3 Married/RDP filling separately, Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
Street address (number and street) or PO box Apt. no/ste. no. PMB/private mailbox Provided in the province of the province	RP
Street address (number and street) or PO box Apt. no/ste. no. PMB/private mailbox Provided in the province of the province	RP
City (if you have a foreign address, see instructions) Foreign country name Foreign province/state/county Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions) If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here Single Married/RDP filing jointly. See instructions. Married/RDP filing separately Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	RP
Foreign country name Foreign province/state/county Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
Foreign country name Foreign province/state/county Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
Your DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions) If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
Your DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's DOB (mm/dd/yyyy) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions) If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
Your prior name (see instructions) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions)	
Your prior name (see instructions) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions)	
Your prior name (see instructions) Spouse's/RDP's prior name (see instructions)	
If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
If your California filing status is different from your federal filing status, check the box here	
1 Single 4 Head of household (with qualifying person). See instructions. 2 Married/RDP filing jointly. See instr. 5 Qualifying surviving spouse/RDP. Enter year spouse/RDP died. See instructions. 3 Married/RDP filing separately. Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
Married/RDP filing jointly. See instr. 5 Qualifying surviving spouse/RDP. Enter year spouse/RDP died. See instructions. Married/RDP filing separately. Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
See instructions. Married/RDP filing separately. Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
See instructions. Married/RDP filing separately. Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
3 Married/RDP filing separately. Enter spouse's/RDP's SSN or ITIN above and full name here	
6 If someone can claim you (or your spouse/RDP) as a dependent, check the box here. See instr	
o il someone dan cialin you (oi your spouse/hdr) as a dependent, check the box here. See ilisti	
For line 7, line 8, line 9, and line 10: Multiply the number you enter in the box by the pre-printed dollar amount for that line.	
7 Personal: If you checked box 1, 3, or 4 above, enter 1 in the box. If you	ollars only
checked box 2 or 5, enter 2. If you checked the box on line 6, see instructions. \odot 7 $X $140 = \odot$ \$	
8 Blind: If you (or your spouse/RDP) are visually impaired, enter 1; if both are visually impaired, enter 2	
9 Senior: If you (or your spouse/RDP) are 65 or older, enter 1;	
if both are 65 or older, enter 2. See instructions	
Dependent 2 Dependent 3	
Dependents: Do not include yourself or your spouse/RDP. Dependent 2 Dependent 3 First Name	1
Last Name	
SSN. See	
instructions. Dependent's	
relationship to you	
Total dependent exemptions	

You	r nar	ne: Your SSN or ITIN:	
	11	Exemption amount: Add line 7 through line 10	
Total Taxable Income	12	Total California wages from your federal Form(s) W-2, box 16	_
	13 14 15 16	Enter federal AGI from federal Form 1040, 1040-SR, or 1040-NR, line 11	00
	17 18 19	Adjusted gross income from all sources. Combine line 15 and line 16	00
	31	Tax. Check the box if from:	_
	32	FTB 3800 CA adjusted gross income from Schedule CA (540NR), Part IV, line 1.	00
•	35	CA Taxable Income from Schedule CA (540NR), Part IV, line 5	00
CA Taxable Income	36	CA Tax Rate. Divide line 31 by line 19	
axable	37 38	CA Tax Before Exemption Credits. Multiply line 35 by line 36	00
CA Ta	39	If more than 1, enter 1.0000	00
	40	CA Regular Tax Before Credits. Subtract line 39 from line 37. If less than zero, enter -0 • 40	00
	41	Tax. See instructions. Check the box if from: ● Schedule G-1 ● FTB 5870A ● 41	00
	42	Add line 40 and line 41	00
Special Credits	50 51	Nonrefundable Child and Dependent Care Expenses Credit. See instructions. Attach form FTB 3506	00
	52 53 54	Credit for dependent parent. See instructions • 52 Credit for senior head of household. See instructions • 53 Credit percentage. Enter the amount from line 38 here. If more than 1, enter 1.0000. See instructions • 54	
	55	Credit amount. See instructions	00

You	r nar	me:				Your SSN	or ITIN:							
	58	Enter credit	name				code •		and amoun	t •	58			. 00
inued	59	Enter credit	name				code •		and amoun	t •	59			. 00
conti	60	To claim m	ore than	two credits	s. See instr	uctions				•	60			_ 00
redits	61	Nonrefunda	able Ren	ter's Credit	. See instru	ctions				•	61			. 00
Special Credits continued	62	Add line 50	and line	e 55 throug	h 61. These	e are your tota	al credits			•	62			. 00
Spe	63	Subtract lir	ne 62 fro	m line 42. l	f less than	zero, enter -0				🥑	63	>		. 00
S	71	Alternative	Minimur	m Tax. Atta	ch Schedul	e P (540NR).					71			_00
Other Taxes	72	72 Mental Health Services Tax. See instructions												_00
Othe	73	Other taxes	and cre	dit recaptu	re. See inst	ructions				•	73			. 00
	74	Add line 63	, line 71	, line 72, ar	nd line 73.	This is your to	otal tax			•	74			<u> </u>
	81	California i	ncome ta	ax withheld	. See instru	ctions				6	81			.00
	82	2022 CA es	stimated	tax and oth	ner paymen	ts. See instru	ctions				82			00
	83	Withholdin	ithholding (Form 592-B and/or Form 593), See instructions								83			. 00
Payments	84	Excess SDI	(or VPD	I) withheld	. See instru	ictions				•	84			. 00
Payn	85	Earned Inc	ome Tax	Credit (EIT	C). See ins	tructions				•	85			. 00
	86	Young Chil	d Tax Cre	edit (YCTC)	. See instru	ictions				•	86			. 00
	87	Foster You	th Tax Cr	edit (FYTC)	. See instru	uctions				•	87			. 00
	88	Add line 81	through	r line 87. Th	nese are yo	ur total payme	ents. See in	ıstructio	18	©	88			. 00
ISR Penalty	91		tions. M	edicare Par	t A or C co	ealth care cov verage is qual ons.							_	
ISB		Individual S	Shared R	tesponsibili	ty (ISR) Pe	nalty. See ins	tructions		● 91				00	
Due	92 93	subtract lin	e 91 froi	m line 88		sibility Penalt					92			_00
Overpaid Tax/Tax Due		subtract lin	e 88 froi	m line 91						•	93			. 00
aid Ta	101	Overpaid ta	ıx. If line	92 is more	than line 7	'4, subtract lir	ne 74 from	line 92.		•	101			. 00
Overp	102	Amount of	line 101	you want a	applied to y	our 2023 estir	mated tax .				102			. 00
=	103	Overpaid ta	ıx availat	ole this yea	r. Subtract I	ine 102 from	line 101			•	103			. 00

333 3133223 Form 540NR 2022 **Side 3**

our na	me:	Your SSN or ITIN:			
104	l Tax o	due. If line 92 is less than line 74, subtract line 92 from line 74	104		. 00
			<u>Code</u>	Amount	
	Calif	ornia Seniors Special Fund. See instructions	400		.00
	Alzh	eimer's Disease and Related Dementia Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	401		.00
	Rare	and Endangered Species Preservation Voluntary Tax Contribution Program	403		. 00
	Calif	ornia Breast Cancer Research Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	405		. 00
	Calif	ornia Firefighters' Memorial Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	406		. 00
	Eme	rgency Food for Families Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	407		. 00
	Calif	ornia Peace Officer Memorial Foundation Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	408		. 00
	Calif	ornia Sea Otter Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	410		. 00
w	Calif	ornia Cancer Research Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	413		. 00
utions	Scho	ool Supplies for Homeless Children Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	422		. 00
Contributions	State	e Parks Protection Fund/Parks Pass Purchase	423		. 00
ပ	Prote	ect Our Coast and Oceans Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	424		. 00
	Keep	Arts in Schools Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	425		. 00
	Prev	ention of Animal Homelessness and Cruelty Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	431		. 00
	Calif	ornia Senior Citizen Advocacy Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	438		. 00
	Nativ	ve California Wildlife Rehabilitation Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	439		. 00
	Rape	e Kit Backlog Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	440		. 00
	Suic	ide Prevention Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	444		. 00
	Ment	al Health Crisis Prevention Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund	445		. 00
	Califo	ornia Community and Neighborhood Tree Voluntary Tax Contribution Fund •	446		. 00
120) Add	amounts in code 400 through code 446. This is your total contribution	120		. 00
0 121 0 0 no	Mail	TUNT YOU OWE. Add line 93, line 104, and line 120. See instructions. Do not send cash. to: FRANCHISE TAX BOARD, PO BOX 942867, SACRAMENTO CA 94267-0001 • Online – Go to ftb.ca.gov/pay for more information.	121		. 00

Side 4 Form 540NR 2022

You	r nan	ne: [Your SSN or ITIN:					
and	122 123		est, late return pena erpayment of estima		ment penalties		122			_00
Interest and Penalties		Chec	k the box:	FTB 5805 attac	hed ● FTB 5805	F attached	• 123			.00
_		Total	amount due. See in	structions. Enclo	se, but do not staple, ar	ny payment	124			. 00
	125				line 120 from line 103.					
					(942840, SACRAMENT					. 00
eposit		See i	nstructions. Have y	ou verified the ro	eposit of your refund in outing and account num (line 125) is authorized	ibers? Use whole o	dollars only.		or a deposit slip.	
d Direct [• F	Routing number	• Type Checking	Account number		(0.1	126 Direct de	eposit amount	. 00
Refund and Direct Deposit		The r	remaining amount o	Savings f my refund (line	125) is authorized for d	irect deposit into t	he account shown belo	w:		
_		• F	Routing number	● Type Checking	Account number		6	127 Direct de	eposit amount	. 00
				Savings						
Voter Info.		For v	roter registration info	ormation, check t	he box and go to sos.c a	a.gov/elections. So	ee instructions			
			Attach a copy of your		return. ne. Go to ftb.ca.gov/privac y	a to loarn about our pri	vany policy statement, or a	o to fth na gay	forms and coarch fo	or 1121
to loc	ate FT	B 1131	1 EN-SP, Franchise Tax	Doord Drivesy Metics	on Collection To request the	is notice by mail, call	800.338.0505 and enter for	rm code 948 wh	nen instructed.	01 1131
	er per	nalties	s of perjury, I declare belief, it is true, cor	e that I have exam	nined this tax return, inc	luding accompanyi	ng schedules and state	ements, and t	o the best of my	
Your	er per	nalties e and	s of perjury, I declare belief, it is true, cor	e that I have exam	nined this tax return, inc		ing schedules and state			
Your	er per vledge	nalties e and	s of perjury, I declare belief, it is true, con	e that I have exam	nined this tax return, inc					
Your	er per vledge	nalties e and	s of perjury, I declare belief, it is true, con	e that I have exam rect, and complet	nined this tax return, incle.			a joint tax retur		
Si	er per vledge signat	nalties e and ture	Your email addre	e that I have example to the complet of the complet	Date Date mail address.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign)	
Si	er per vledgo signat	nalties e and ture	Your email addre	e that I have example to the complet of the complet	nined this tax return, incle.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign)	
Si He	er per vledge signat gn ere	nalties ie and ture	Your email addre Paid preparer's signar	e that I have example to the complet ess. Enter only one contact the contact is the contact that is the co	Date Date mail address.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign) ed phone number	
Si He It is u	gn er per vledge signat	nalties ie and ture	Your email addre	e that I have example to the complet ess. Enter only one contact the contact is the contact that is the co	Date Date mail address.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign)	
Si He It is u to for spou	gn er per vledge signat	nalties e and ture	Your email addre Paid preparer's signar	e that I have example to the complet ess. Enter only one contact the contact is the contact that is the co	Date Date mail address.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign) ed phone number PTIN	
Si He It is u to for spou	gn ere perevivedgo gn ere unlaw rge a sse's/ ''s ature.	nalties e and ture	Your email addre Paid preparer's signate Firm's name (or your	e that I have example to the complet ess. Enter only one contact the contact is the contact that is the co	Date Date mail address.	Sp	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign) ed phone number	
It is uto for spour RDP signar Joint return See	gn er per per per per per per per per per p	nalties e and ture	Your email addre Paid preparer's signate Firm's name (or your Firm's address	e that I have example to the complete to the c	Date Date mail address.	Sp Sp Information of whice	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur	n, both must sign) ed phone number PTIN	
It is uto for spour RDP signar Joint return See	gn er per per vledgy gn er gn	nalties e and ture	Your email addre Paid preparer's signate Firm's name (or your Firm's address	e that I have example to the complet example to the complet example to the complet example to the complete example example to the complete example example to the complete example exa	Date Date Date Pemail address.	Sp Sp Information of whice	ouse's/RDP's signature (if	a joint tax retur Preferre	ed phone number PTIN Firm's FEIN No	